# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Secured Party's Patent Security Interest in Patents originally recorded on Reel/Frame: 016470/0388 (and referenced on Schedule B to this Release of Patent Security Interest)

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce, as Administrative Agent	11/30/2006

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Performance Machine, Inc. (formerly known as PMI Acquisition Sub, Inc.)	
Street Address:	6892 Marlin Circle	
City:	La Palma	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90623	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

500190176

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D373340
Patent Number:	D412691
Patent Number:	D425464
Patent Number:	D430843
Patent Number:	D493763
Patent Number:	D490760
Patent Number:	D494119
Patent Number:	D494122
Patent Number:	D495284
Patent Number:	D518429
Patent Number:	D514047
Patent Number:	D514048
Patent Number:	D514051

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 018590 FRAME: 0813** 

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (213)430-6407

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: gdurham@omm.com

Correspondent Name: Gina M. Durham, Esq.
Address Line 1: 400 South Hope Street
Address Line 2: O'Melveny & Myers LLP

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

#### NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Gina M. Durham

Total Attachments: 8

source = (P-Release)(MAG)#page 1.tif

source = (P-Release)(MAG)#page 2.tif

source = (P-Release)(MAG)#page 3.tif

source=(P-Release)(MAG)#page4.tif

source=(P-Release)(MAG)#page5.tif

source=(P-Release)(MAG)#page6.tif

source=(P-Release)(MAG)#page7.tif

source=(P-Release)(MAG)#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 018590 FRAME: 0814

#### RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Patent Security Interest (this "Release") is dated as of November 30, 2006. Reference is hereby made to the Patent Security Agreement (the "2004 Grant"), dated as of December 17, 2004, by and among White Brothers Performance Products, Inc., Kuryakyn Holdings, Inc. and Progressive Suspension, Inc. (the "2004 Assignors") and Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce, as Administrative Agent (the "2004 Assignee") and recorded with the United States Trademark and Patent Office on December 28, 2004 at Reel/Frame No. 016105/0689.

Reference is also hereby made to the Patent Security Agreement (the "2005 Grant"), dated as of April 26, 2005, by and between Performance Machine, Inc. (formerly known as PMI Acquisition Sub, Inc.) (the "2005 Assignor") and Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce, as Administrative Agent (the "2005 Assignee") and recorded with the United States Trademark and Patent Office on August 31, 2005 at Reel/Frame No. 016470/0388.

The 2004 Assignee hereby notifies, acknowledges to and agrees with the 2004 Assignors that the security interest granted by the 2004 Assignors in the Patents (as defined in the 2004 Grant) (the "2004 Patent Collateral") including, without limitation, the security interest granted in the Patents listed on the attached Schedule A, is terminated and released, and that the 2004 Assignee hereby releases and forever discharges all of its right, title and interest of any kind or nature in the 2004 Patent Collateral granted, assigned or conveyed pursuant to the 2004 Grant.

The 2005 Assignee hereby notifies, acknowledges to and agrees with the 2005 Assignor that the security interest granted by the 2005 Assignor in the Patents (as defined in the 2005 Grant) (the "2005 Patent Collateral") including, without limitation, the security interest granted in the Patents listed on the attached <u>Schedule B</u>, is terminated and released, and that the 2005 Assignee hereby releases and forever discharges all of its right, title and interest of any kind or nature in the 2005 Patent Collateral granted, assigned or conveyed pursuant to the 2005 Grant.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

LA3:1125986.1

PATENT REEL: 018590 FRAME: 0815 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, Assignee has caused this Release of Patent Security Interest to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized representative as of the date first above written.

CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE,

as Administrative Agent

By: \_\_\_

Leonardo Fernandez

Title:

**Executive Director** 

S-1

Release of Patent Security Interest

# **SCHEDULE A** TO RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

Total properties: 34

<u>D327863</u> **Issue Dt:** 07/14/1992 **Application #:** 07454836 **Filing Dt:** Patent #:

12/22/1989

Title: ILLUMINATING BADGE

Patent #: <u>D321947</u> Issue Dt: 11/26/1991 Application #: 07454849 Filing Dt:

2 12/22/1989

> Title: MOTORCYCLE TAILLIGHT ASSEMBLY

Patent #: <u>D342845</u> Issue Dt: 01/04/1994 Application #: 07713521 Filing Dt:

3 06/12/1991

> Title: LIGHTED FLAG HOLDER

Patent #: D348676 Issue Dt: 07/12/1994 Application #: 07714049 Filing Dt:

4 06/12/1991

> Title: MOTORCYCLE POINT COVER

Patent #: D340440 Issue Dt: 10/19/1993 Application #: 07718841 Filing Dt:

5 06/12/1991

> Title: SPARK PLUG COVER

Patent #: <u>D338643</u> Issue Dt: 08/24/1993 Application #: 07835263 Filing Dt:

6 02/13/1992

Title: HEELREST FOR MOTORCYCLES

<u>D340513</u> **Issue Dt:** 10/19/1993 **Application #:** 07843380 **Filing Dt:** Patent #: 7

02/28/1992

Title: MOTORCYCLE AIR CLEANER

Patent #: 5307771 Issue Dt: 05/03/1994 Application #: 07843990 Filing Dt:

8 02/28/1992

Title: MOTORCYCLE AIR CLEANER

Application #: 10125279 Filing Dt: Patent #: NONE Issue Dt:

04/17/2002

**Publication #:** <u>US20030019701</u> Pub Dt: 01/30/2003

Title: Bladder for use in a damping device

Patent #: 6939029 Issue Dt: 09/06/2005 Application #: 10446300 Filing Dt:

10 05/28/2003

MODULAR LIGHT ASSEMBLY FOR DECORATIVE LIGHTS Title:

11 Patent #: **Issue Dt:** 12/27/2005 **Application #:** 10449722 **Filing Dt:** 6978872

Schedule A-1

05/29/2003

**Publication #:** <u>US20040020730</u> **Pub Dt:** 02/05/2004

Title:

HYDRAULIC DAMPERS WITH PRESSURE REGULATED CONTROL VALVE

Patent #: 6893038

93038 Issue Dt: 05/17/2005 Application #: 10620405 Filing Dt:

07/16/2003

**12 Publication #:** <u>US20050012300</u> **Pub Dt:** 01/20/2005

Title:

MOTORCYCLE FOOT PEG WITH FOLDING HEEL REST

Patent #: NONE Issue Dt: Application #: 10698864 Filing Dt:

10/31/2003

**13 Publication #:** <u>US20040089500</u> **Pub Dt:** 05/13/2004

**Title:** Muffler with spark arrestor

02/13/2004

Title: PRESSURE REGULATING DAMPERS

03/02/2004

**15 Publication #:** <u>US20050116443</u> **Pub Dt:** 06/02/2005

Title: MOTORCYCLE ENGINE GUARD AND FOOT PEG

Patent #: D347907 Issue Dt: 06/14/1994 Application #: 29000520 Filing Dt:

**16** 10/16/1992

Title: MOTORCYCLE TAILLIGHT COVER

Patent #: D346140 Issue Dt: 04/19/1994 Application #: 29001481 Filing Dt:

**17** 11/16/1992

Title: MOTORCYCLE COIL COVER

Patent #: <u>D349266</u> Issue Dt: 08/02/1994 Application #: 29001831 Filing Dt:

**18** 11/18/1992

**Title:** MOTORCYCLE FRAME COVER

Patent #: <u>D350315</u> Issue Dt: 09/06/1994 Application #: 29007783 Filing Dt:

**19** 05/03/1993

Title: COVER FOR A MASTER CYLINDER COVER

Patent #: <u>D352258</u> Issue Dt: 11/08/1994 Application #: 29009993 Filing Dt:

**20** 04/16/1993

Title: OIL SENDER UNIT COVER

**21 Patent #:** <u>D400838</u> **Issue Dt:** 11/10/1998 **Application #:** 29071718 **Filing Dt:** 

06/05/1997

Title: FLUSH MOUNT GAS CAP

Patent #: <u>D411440</u> Issue Dt: 06/22/1999 Application #: 29073681 Filing Dt:

**22** 07/15/1997

Title: 3 PIECE CLAMP

Patent #: <u>D397968</u> Issue Dt: 09/08/1998 Application #: 29075740 Filing Dt:

**23** 08/21/1997

**Title:** FRONT CALIPER COVER WITH GROOVES

Patent #: <u>D409119</u> Issue Dt: 05/04/1999 Application #: 29084990 Filing Dt:

**24** 02/27/1998

Title: XL MASTER CYLINDER COVER

Patent #: <u>D416227</u> Issue Dt: 11/09/1999 Application #: 29084991 Filing Dt:

**25** 02/27/1998

**Title:** DYNA MOTOR MOUNT FAIRING

Patent #: <u>D405393</u> Issue Dt: 02/09/1999 Application #: 29084992 Filing Dt:

**26** 02/27/1998

Title: MOTORCYCLE FOOT PEG

Patent #: <u>D411432</u> Issue Dt: 06/22/1999 Application #: 29084993 Filing Dt:

**27** 02/27/1998

Title: ISO HANDEBAR GRIP

Patent #: <u>D424492</u> Issue Dt: 05/09/2000 Application #: 29094809 Filing Dt:

**28** 10/09/1998

Title: EXHAUST DIFFUSER DISC

Patent #: D476924 Issue Dt: 07/08/2003 Application #: 29157602 Filing Dt:

03/18/2002

Title: SIDE CLEARANCE AND TURN SIGNAL LIGHT FOR A MOTORCYCLE

**Patent #:** <u>D491493</u> **Issue Dt:** 06/15/2004 **Application #:** 29158795 **Filing Dt:** 

**30** 04/10/2002

Title: LIGHT BAR FOR MOTORCYCLE TRUNK

Patent #: <u>D477551</u> Issue Dt: 07/22/2003 Application #: 29158814 Filing Dt:

**31** 04/10/2002

Title: SADDLE BAG LIGHT STRIP

Patent #: <u>D488105</u> Issue Dt: 04/06/2004 Application #: 29158815 Filing Dt:

**32** 04/10/2002

**Title:** PORTION OF AN ACCESSORY AND TRIM LIGHT FOR MOTORCYCLE

**33 Patent #:** D506707 **Issue Dt:** 06/28/2005 **Application #:** 29186459 **Filing Dt:** 

07/16/2003

**Title:** FOLDING HEEL REST FOR A MOTORCYCLE FOOT PEG

**Patent #:** <u>D513719</u> **Issue Dt:** 01/24/2006 **Application #:** 29199137 **Filing Dt:** 

**34** 02/10/2004

Title: ENGINE GUARD FOR A MOTORCYCLE

Schedule A-4

# SCHEDULE B TO RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

**Total properties: 13** 

4

8

Patent #: <u>D373340</u> Application #: **Issue Dt:** 09/03/1996 29031778

1 12/06/1994 Filing Dt:

**BRAKE CALIPER** Title:

Application #: Patent #: D412691 **Issue Dt:** 08/10/1999 29073577

2 Filing Dt: 07/11/1997

MOTORCYCLE WHEEL Title:

Patent #: D425464 Application #: **Issue Dt:** 05/23/2000 29103048

3 Filing Dt: 04/07/1999

Title: BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER

Patent #: <u>D430843</u> **Issue Dt:** 09/12/2000 Application #: 29104149

04/29/1999 Filing Dt:

Title: TWIN SPOKE WHEEL

Patent #: D493763 Application #: 29186787 **Issue Dt:** 08/03/2004

5 Filing Dt: 07/18/2003 Title: WHEEL WITH THIN SPOKES

**Issue Dt:** 06/01/2004 Application #: Patent #: <u>D490760</u> 29186788

6 07/18/2003 Filing Dt:

WHEEL WITH FLARING AND SCULPTED SPOKES Title:

Application #: Patent #: D494119 **Issue Dt:** 08/10/2004 29186802

7 07/18/2003 Filing Dt:

WHEEL WITH SPOKES HAVING DUAL AND DIVERGING LEGS Title:

**Issue Dt:** 08/10/2004 Application #: 29195915 Patent #: D494122

Filing Dt: 12/17/2003

Title: WHEEL WITH FIVE SPOKES

Patent #: <u>D495284</u> **Issue Dt:** 08/31/2004 Application #: 29195916

Filing Dt: 12/17/2003 WHEEL WITH TEN SPOKES

Application #: Patent #: D518429 **Issue Dt:** 04/04/2006 29225650

10 Filing Dt: 03/16/2005 Title: VEHICLE WHEEL WITH FIVE SPOKES

**11** Patent #: D514047 Application #: 29225676 **Issue Dt:** 01/31/2006

Filing Dt: 03/16/2005

Title: VEHICLE WHEEL WITH NINE CURVED SPOKES

Schedule B-1

PATENT REEL: 018590 FRAME: 0821

Title:

**12 Filing Dt:** 03/16/2005

Title: VEHICLE WHEEL WITH THREE DUAL SPOKES

**13 Filing Dt:** 03/16/2005

Title: VEHICLE WHEEL WITH TEN SPOKES

**RECORDED: 12/07/2006**